SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

37958

39381
10932

36420
19489
35351
43117
38920

12489
25433
35912
10316
10946

21199
19860
41807

10717

42846

26620
41394

23620
10328

15989

36951
39993
34118
31127

44520
24319
10213
21334
41718

Surplus Lines Carriers

ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY (IN SUPERVISION)
ACE EUROPEAN GROUP LIMITED

ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

AIG EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.
ALEA LONDON LIMITED

ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.
AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY

AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED (U S REINSURANCE TRUST)
ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES, LTD.
ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS SPECIALTY EUROPE LIMITED

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY (UK), LTD.
CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED

CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY

CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO

DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
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Domicile

NEBRASKA
UNITED KINGDOM
NORTH DAKOTA
DELAWARE
UNITED KINGDOM

CALIFORNIA
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS

OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA
RHODE ISLAND
NEBRASKA

NEBRASKA
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
UNITED KINGDOM
NORTH DAKOTA

BERMUDA

NORTH CAROLINA
IRELAND

ILLINOIS

KANSAS

NORTH CAROLINA
WISCONSIN
UNITED KINGDOM
BERMUDA
DELAWARE

OHIO
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
ILLINOIS
CANADA

ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
ILLINOIS
OKLAHOMA
DELAWARE

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

($8,867,384)
$33,880,800 *
$48,220,868
$949,545,142
$66,632,218

$54,572,997
$51,545,484
$208,704,585
$96,671,288
$24,649,042

$19,159,564
$62,647,734
$34,140,060
$100,490,867
$24,097,215

$272,077,504
$91,793,428
$262,675,228
$69,989,148
$107,570,050

$64,957,225
$50,453,015
$13,712,763
$115,541,319
$37,014,854

$120,170,200
$32,514,979
$5,707,745
$12,845,046
$44,420,885

$137,514,625
$282,295,507
$77,853,246
$256,317,944
$67,313,875

$24,708,333
$22,748,033
$33,227,976
$33,176,320
$59,064,398



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

10851
44792
39640
10657

34916
21822
10833
20559
37362

34991

20168
25569
37532

41858
38580

10956
42811

34452
37079
27960
10024
36940

37745

22829

25445

12203

33138
35637

19437
10725

Surplus Lines Carriers

ENERGY INSURANCE MUTUAL, LIMITED

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO
FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

FIRST STATE INSURANCE COMPANY

GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA
GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY

GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD.

GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT LAKES REINSURANCE (UK) PLC

GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

INTEGON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD

INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

LANTANA INSURANCE LTD.

LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION

Domicile

BERMUDA
DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
OHIO

ILLINOIS

MISSOURI
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
ARIZONA
CONNECTICUT

NORTH DAKOTA
BERMUDA
GEORGIA

NEW YORK
DELAWARE

DELAWARE

OHIO

UNITED KINGDOM
ILLINOIS
CONNECTICUT

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
ILLINOIS

TEXAS

NORTH DAKOTA

NORTH CAROLINA
UNITED KINGDOM
ILLINOIS

ARIZONA

OHIO

OKLAHOMA
CALIFORNIA
BERMUDA
DELAWARE
MASSACHUSETTS

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$69,571,854 *
$58,789,554
$58,889,991
$30,277,247
$128,037,967

$85,370,079
$28,639,106
$55,144,207
$32,547,940
$610,597,351

$56,554,495
$25,730,172 *
$3,235,612
$64,663,371
$24,149,876

$24,089,116
$23,558,225
$60,000,584 *
$168,346,541
$47,846,563

$226,580,465
$78,587,499
$115,492,712
$24,520,079
$40,710,661

$25,240,455

$60,000,000 *
$285,550,333

$30,408,099
$184,238,364

$130,530,886
$113,227,671
$20,762,740 *
$3,511,645,222
$63,607,530



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

33189
26743
36838
26522

37974
35947
14729

17370
36056

17400
25038
39462
27987
35602

19160
10046
32859
36234
10786

10179
34487

11515
11446

28053
11100
16551
41297
10729

30481
26387

29696
37982

Surplus Lines Carriers

MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (U.S.
REINSURANCE TRUST)

MAX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANTY
MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY

MONTPELIER U.S. INSURANCE COMPANY
MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY
MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

MUTUAL FIRE MARINE & INLAND INSURANCE COMPANY (IN
REHABILITATION)

NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY
NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTH POINT CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY

OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED

PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

PRO ASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY
QBE INSURANCE (EUROPE) LIMITED

QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY

SWISS RE INTERNATIONAL SE

TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY
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Domicile

UNITED KINGDOM

DELAWARE
DELAWARE
OKLAHOMA
PENNSYLVANIA

ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
PENNSYLVANIA

ARIZONA
NEW YORK

ILLINOIS

NEW HAMPSHIRE
FLORIDA

IOWA

OHIO

RHODE ISLAND
CONNECTICUT
PENNSYLVANIA
NEBRASKA
DELAWARE

ALABAMA

UTAH

UNITED KINGDOM
NORTH DAKOTA
INDIANA

ARIZONA
WASHINGTON
MISSOURI
OHIO
ARIZONA

DELAWARE
DELAWARE
LUXEMBOURG
CONNECTICUT
NEW HAMPSHIRE

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$47,040,177 *

$38,139,580
$57,921,176
$95,914,356
$337,047,823

$416,424,634
$19,668,174
$128,927,826

$408,786,016
$106,772,942

$34,999,308
$42,279,585
$20,734,493
$119,209,416
$99,279,272

$43,430,963
$298,675,841
$180,971,990
$85,944,611
$50,286,727

$21,466,996
$70,020,245
$36,801,450 *
$27,485,535
$30,876,884

$124,201,908
$28,056,016
$35,914,127
$494,164,136
$24,222,421

$161,253,840

$581,594,282
$68,047,420 *
$56,635,100
$76,869,762



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

42862
17159
40428
10172

37150
13196
13234
19607
24317

Surplus Lines Carriers

UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S, LONDON

UNIVERSAL CASUALTY COMPANY

USF INSURANCE COMPANY

VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC
WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED
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Domicile

UNITED KINGDOM
ILLINOIS
PENNSYLVANIA
GEORGIA
GEORGIA

ARIZONA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NORTH CAROLINA
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

UNITED KINGDOM

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$4,717,754,914 *
$31,951,797
$41,310,941
$34,242,436

$149,574,520

$84,899,734
$271,722,014
$87,234,798
$45,644,596
$68,060,242

$68,888,084 *



