NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
37958	ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY (IN SUPERVISION)	NEBRASKA	(\$8,867,384)
	ACE EUROPEAN GROUP LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$33,880,800 *
39381	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$48,220,868
10932	AIG EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.	DELAWARE	\$949,545,142
	ALEA LONDON LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$66,632,218 *
36420	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$54,572,997
19489	ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.	DELAWARE	\$51,545,484
35351	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$208,704,585
43117	AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$96,671,288
38920	AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARKANSAS	\$24,649,042
12489	AMERICAN MODERN SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$19,159,564
25433	AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$62,647,734
35912	AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$34,140,060
10316	APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY	RHODE ISLAND	\$100,490,867
10946	ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$24,097,215
21199	ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$272,077,504
19860	ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$91,793,428
41807	ARROWOOD SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$262,675,228
	ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED (U S REINSURANCE TRUST)	UNITED KINGDOM	\$69,989,148 *
10717	ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$107,570,050
	ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES, LTD.	BERMUDA	\$64,957,225 *
42846	ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$50,453,015
	AXIS SPECIALTY EUROPE LIMITED	IRELAND	\$13,712,763 *
26620	AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$115,541,319
41394	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	KANSAS	\$37,014,854
23620	BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$120,170,200
10328	CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	WISCONSIN	\$32,514,979
	CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY (UK), LTD.	UNITED KINGDOM	\$5,707,745 *
	CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	BERMUDA	\$12,845,046 *
15989	CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$44,420,885
36951	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	OHIO	\$137,514,625
39993	COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$282,295,507
34118	COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$77,853,246
31127	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$256,317,944
	COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY	CANADA	\$67,313,875 *
44520	CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$24,708,333
24319	DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO	ARKANSAS	\$22,748,033
10213	DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$33,227,976
21334	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$33,176,320
41718	ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$59,064,398

SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
	ENERGY INSURANCE MUTUAL, LIMITED	BERMUDA	\$69,571,854 *
10851	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$58,789,554
44792	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$58,889,991
39640	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO	OHIO	\$30,277,247
10657	FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$128,037,967
10007	TIKOT MEROGRA INGGRANGE GGMI ANA	ILLINOIO	ψ120,001,001
34916	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	MISSOURI	\$85,370,079
21822	FIRST STATE INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$28,639,106
10833	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$55,144,207
20559	GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA	ARIZONA	\$32,547,940
37362	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$610,597,351
34991	GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$56,554,495
	GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD.	BERMUDA	\$25,730,172 *
20168	GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$3,235,612
25569	GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$64,663,371
37532	GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$24,149,876
41858	GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$24,089,116
38580	GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$23,558,225
	GREAT LAKES REINSURANCE (UK) PLC	UNITED KINGDOM	\$60,000,584 *
10956	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$168,346,541
42811	GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$47,846,563
34452	HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	NEW YORK	\$226,580,465
37079	HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$78,587,499
27960	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$115,492,712
10024	INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY	TEXAS	\$24,520,079
36940	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$40,710,661
37745	INTEGON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$25,240,455
31143	INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD	UNITED KINGDOM	\$60,000,000 *
22829	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$285,550,333
25445	IRONSHORE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$30,408,099
12203	JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$184,238,364
12203	SAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	Offic	ψ104,250,504
33138	LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$130,530,886
35637	LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$113,227,671
	LANTANA INSURANCE LTD.	BERMUDA	\$20,762,740 *
19437	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$3,511,645,222
10725	LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION	MASSACHUSETTS	\$63,607,530

SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
	MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (U.S. REINSURANCE TRUST)	UNITED KINGDOM	\$47,040,177 *
33189	MAX SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANTY	DELAWARE	\$38,139,580
26743	MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$57,921,176
36838	MONTPELIER U.S. INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$95,914,356
26522	MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$337,047,823
37974	MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$416,424,634
35947	MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$19,668,174
14729	MUTUAL FIRE MARINE & INLAND INSURANCE COMPANY (IN REHABILITATION)	PENNSYLVANIA	\$128,927,826
17370	NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$408,786,016
36056	NAVIGATORS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$106,772,942
17400	NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$34,999,308
25038	NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$42,279,585
39462	NORTH POINT CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	FLORIDA	\$20,734,493
27987	NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY	IOWA	\$119,209,416
35602	OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$99,279,272
19160	OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC	RHODE ISLAND	\$43,430,963
10046	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	CONNECTICUT	\$298,675,841
32859	PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$180,971,990
36234	PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$85,944,611
10786	PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$50,286,727
10179	PRO ASSURANCE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ALABAMA	\$21,466,996
34487	PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY	UTAH	\$70,020,245
	QBE INSURANCE (EUROPE) LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$36,801,450 *
11515	QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$27,485,535
11446	QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$30,876,884
28053	ROCKHILL INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$124,201,908
11100	SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$28,056,016
16551	SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MISSOURI	\$35,914,127
41297	SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$494,164,136
10729	SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	ARIZONA	\$24,222,421
30481	ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$161,253,840
26387	STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$581,594,282
	SWISS RE INTERNATIONAL SE	LUXEMBOURG	\$68,047,420 *
29696	TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$56,635,100
37982	TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$76,869,762

SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
	UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S, LONDON	UNITED KINGDOM	\$4,717,754,914 *
42862	UNIVERSAL CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$31,951,797
17159	USF INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$41,310,941
40428	VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$34,242,436
10172	WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$149,574,520
37150	WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$84,899,734
13196	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$271,722,014
13234	WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$87,234,798
19607	XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$45,644,596
24317	ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	TEXAS	\$68,060,242
	ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$68,888,084 *